NXP USA Inc. - MCIMX6Y2CVM08AB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

MAPBGA
-40 to +105
Table 1. Ordering Information
Part Number Feature Package
Junction
Temperature Tj
(C)
Electrical Characteristics
i.MX 6ULL Applications Processors for Industrial Products, Rev. 1.2, 11/2017
NXP Semiconductors 23
4.1.2.2 9 x 9 MM (VK) Package Thermal Resistance
Table 9 displays the 9 x 9 MM (VK) thermal resistance data.
Junction to Ambient (@200
ft/min)
Single layer board (1s) RJMA 48.6 oC/W 1,3
Junction to Ambient (@200
ft/min)
Four layer board (2s2p) RJMA 32.9 oC/W 1,3
Junction to Board — RJB 21.8 oC/W 4
Junction to Case — RJC 19.3 oC/W 5
Junction to Package Top Natural Convection JT 2.3 oC/W 6
Junction to Package Bottom Natural Convection JB 12.0 oC/W 7
1 Junction temperature is a function of die size, on-chip power dissipation, package thermal resistance, mounting site (board)
temperature, ambient temperature, air flow, power dissipation of other components on the board, and board thermal
resistance.
2 Per SEMI G38-87 and JEDEC JESD51-2 with the single layer board horizontal.
3 Per JEDEC JESD51-6 with the board horizontal.
4 Thermal resistance between the die and the printed circuit board per JEDEC JESD51-8. Board temperature is measured on
the top surface of the board near the package.
5 Thermal resistance between the die and the case top surface as measured by the cold plate method (MIL SPEC-883 Method
1012.1).
6 Thermal characterization parameter indicating the temperature difference between package top and the junction temperature
per JEDEC JESD51-2. When Greek letters are not available, the thermal characterization parameter is written as Psi-JT.
7 Thermal characterization parameter indicating the temperature difference between package bottom center and the junction
temperature per JEDEC JESD51-12. When Greek letters are not available, the thermal characterization parameter is written
as Psi-JB
Table 9. 9 x 9 MM (VK) Thermal Resistance Data
Rating Test Conditions Symbol Value Unit Notes
Junction to Ambient